www.nellsemi.com Page 1 of 5
SEMICONDUCTOR 20T Series RoHS  RoHS
G
A2
A1
 TRIACs, 20A
1
2

SEMICONDUCTOR
RoHS  RoHS  20T Series
ORDERING INFORMATION SCHEME
Triac series
Current
Voltage
20 = 20A
06 = 600V
08 = 800V
BW = 50mA Snubberless
20 T 06 A - BW
Package type
10 = 1000V
A = TO-220AB (non-insulated)
AI = TO-220AB ( insulated)
I  Sensitivity GT
2H = TO-263 (D PAK)
B = TO-3P (non-insulated)
BI = TO-3P ( )insulated
CW = 35mA Snubberless
Fig.1 Maximum power dissipation versus RMS on-state
 current (full cycle)
0 10 15 2200
25
20
P (W)
5
30
I (A)T(RMS) α
α
180°
α =180°
α =120°
α =90°
α =60°
α =30°
0
10
15
2200
5
Fig.2 Correlation between maximun RMS
          dissipation and maximum allowable
          temperatures (Tamb and Tcase) for different
          thermal resistances heatsink + contact
power
25
20
30
0
10
15
5
0 40 60 10080 120
85
95
75
125
105
115
65
T (°C)amb
R =1°C/Wth
R =1.5°C/Wth
R =0°C/Wth
R =0.5°C/Wth
P (W) T (°C)case
 ORDERING INFORMATION
20TxxA-yy 20TxxA-yy
ORDERING TYPE MARKING PACKAGE WEIGHT ,BASE Q TY DELIVERY MODE
TO-220AB 2.0g 50 Tube
20TxxAI-yy 20TxxAI-yy 2.3g 50 Tube
20TxxB-yy 20TxxB-yy TO-3P     4.3g 30